
  
 

 
Amendment No-1 

 
Ref: CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-2/222309007/Amdt-1                                                               Date:06.10.2022 
 

To, 

 

M/s …………. 

………………... 

 

Subject: “Request for Proposal Selection of bus operator for Procurement, Operation and Maintenance of 5,690 

Electric Buses and development of allied electric and civil infrastructure on Gross Cost Contracting (GCC) under 

National E-Bus Program (NEBP)-Phase-1 

 

References: 

 
 NIT/Bid Document No. CESL/06/2022-23/ebuses/GC-2/222309007 dated 22.09.2022 (E-Tender Id-1897)                                                  

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

The following clarification to above mentioned RfP is hereby authorized: - 

 

Sr. No. As per existing RfP   Amended/Clarified As: 

1. 

                    

Pre-Bid Meeting: 

 

On 11.10.2022 (Tuesday) at 11:00 Hrs IST 

through video Conferencing 

 

Meeting link:  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y

2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40threa

d.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993b

e3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-

23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85

c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d  
 

Amended/Clarified As: 

 

On 11.10.2022 (Tuesday) at 14:00 Hrs IST 

through video Conferencing 

 

Meeting link:  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2

M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v

2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-

3ce0-49c4-96e9-

23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c

8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d  
 

 

 

Other terms and conditions of subject tender remain unchanged. 

 

 

Thanking You 

Sd-/ 

For and on behalf of CESL 

(A wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTgyN2UxODItZTI5Zi00Y2M3LTgxNDctMDZiZjFmYjM4YzU2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d

